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PCGB Scotland South Regional Meeting. Saturday 9 March 2019, 10.30am prompt, OPC Perth. 

Agenda: 

Membership update;  

Total Club membership: 22,087. Total Regional membership: 613. 

Clubhouse update;  

New club resource: To assist Club Officials with communications. 

Region Update; 

Emails Issues: New email system implemented. 

Porsche Post articles: Reduction to words for reporting on events. 

Regional funds: The budget for 2019 from Jan to Dec. 

Regional team;  

General update. 

2019 Events; 

Update on events held so far this year. 

Forthcoming Events;  

General discussion. 

March: 

17 Mar, Sun; Run & Lunch. 

20 Mar, Wed; OPC Perth, 992 launch. 

21 Mar, Thur; OPC Glasgow, 992 launch.  

April: 

13/14, Apr, Sat/Sun; PCGB Conference and AGM. 

14 Apr, Sun; Cars & Coffee. 

20 Apr, Sat; Peter Vardy Heritage. 

25 Apr, Thurs; Track Evening. 

27 Apr, Sat; Aston Martin, Breakfast Meet.  

29 Apr-4 May; Euro Trip, Dinslacken. 

May: 

5 May, Sun; R1 & R2 Detailer Visit with BBQ. 
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11 May, Sat; Harley Davidson/Porsche Cars Event. 

19 May, Sun; Porsche in the Glen. 

25 May, Sat; Run with Farne Islands Boat Trip. 

AOCB; 

Minutes of the meeting will be circulated to all R1 members. 

Date/venue of next meeting; 6 July, OPC Edinburgh. TBC. 

Regional Organiser; Donald Hossack. 07968 724441. r1@porscheclubgb.com 


